
Item G16
#2001-333 Approving Change Order #1 to the Contract with 
Diamond Engineering for Street Improvement District 1238, Tech 
Drive
The Public Works Department has developed Change Order #1 to the contract for Street 
Improvement District 1238, Tech Drive. The contract was awarded to The Diamond 
Engineering Company, Grand Island, Nebraska, on June 12, 2001.  The following changes 
were made:
Original Contract	$ 296,090.67	
A junction box was added for a power line/storm sewer conflict	$ 1,750.00	
An existing sanitary sewer service was lowered to cross new drainage ditch	$ 6,000.00	
A concrete mow strip was added around the edge of medians for easier mowing	$ 5,542.00	
Two 15” flared end sections were added to a culvert under the north drive to College Park	$ 
840.00	
Revised Contract	$ 310,222.67	

Sufficient funds are available in account 400.01.40046.05630. See RESOLUTION.

Tuesday, December 04, 2001

Council Session

City of Grand Island

Council.Now - WindStone Inc.



  Approved as to Form ?  
_______________
  November 30, 2001 ?   City Attorney

R E S O L U T I O N   2001-333

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2001, by Resolution 2001-146, the City Council for the City of
Grand Island awarded the bid for the construction of Street Improvement District No. 1238 to The
Diamond Engineering Company of Grand Island, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed by The
Diamond Engineering Company are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract
amount by $14,132, for a revised contract amount of $310,222.67.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 1, between the City of Grand Island and The Diamond Engineering
Company to provide the following modifications:

Amount
Add junction box for a power line/storm sewer conflict............................................................ $ 1,750.00
Lower existing 6' sanitary sewer service to cross new drainage ditch............................................6,000.00
Add concrete median surface....................................................................................................5,542.00
Add 15' R.C. flared end section to culvert under the north drive to College Park ................................840.00

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on December 4, 2001.

____________________________________
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk


